

#### State of West Virginia Request for Quotation

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV 25305

US

YEADOR

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

The Summit Electric Group Inc.

PO BOX 254

Hurricane WV, 25526

304-562-7091

09/02/14 01:24:41PM West Virginia Purchasing Division

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Alan Clemans 3045582221 aciemans@wvda.us

Signature X

FEIN# 27-4037324

DATE 9/2/2014

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-CREQ-001

NEVOICE TO .		SHIP TO						
PROCUREMENT OFFICE	R 304-558-2221	AUTHORIZED RECEIVER 304-538-2397						
AGRICULTURE DEPARTI ADMINISTRATIVE SERVI		AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT OF MOOREFIELD FIELD OFFICE	to Constitute the Constitute of the Constitute o					
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E		60B INDUSTRIAL PARK RD	60B INDUSTRIAL PARK RD					
CHARLESTON	WV25305-0173	MOOREFIELD WV 268	36-0302					
US		US						

. 1	Gas generators	1,00090 EA		\$ 105,000.00				
Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specificat	ion	Model #				
26111604	Caterpillar OLympian	100 Kh	J, 60HZ	G10019				

Unit Issue

EA

Qty

1,00000

Total Price

Unit Price

Extended Description:

Line

Comm Ln Desc

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the WV Department of Agriculture to establish a contract for the purchase and turnkey installation of a new natural gas fueled generator back up power system at the Moorefield Agricultural Complex per the attached specifications.

# ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: AGR1500000002

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

(Chec	k th	e bo	x next to each addendum rec	eive	d)	
	įν	1	Addendum No. 1	[	]	Addendum No. 6
			Addendum No. 2	Ţ	]	Addendum No. 7
		j	Addendum No. 3	[	]	Addendum No. 8
	[	)	Addendum No. 4	I	]	Addendum No. 9

Addendum Numbers Received:

Addendum No. 5

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

[ ] Addendum No. 10

The Summit Electric Group

Company

Authorized Signature

9/2/2014

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the ur	ndersigned, The Summit Electric Group, Inc.
of Hurricane West Virginia	, as Principal, and The Ohio Casualty Insurance
0	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of Amount o	f Bid (\$5% of Bid ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that when	reas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached he	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
CRFQ 1400 AGR1500000002 - Furnish and Install New Nat	tural Gas Fueled Generator Back Up Power System at
the Moorefield Agricultural Complex	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal
	equired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in
full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that th	e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no
event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety for the value received, hereby stinulates and	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which	the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	
WITNESS, the following signatures and seals of Principal	and Surety, executed and sealed by a proper officer of Principal and
Surety, or by Principal individually if Principal is an individual, this 2r	
Principal Seal	The Summit Electric Group, Inc.
	(Name of Principal)
	By
	(Must be President, Vice President, or
	Duly Authorized Agent)
	Vice Prasident
	(Title)
NEW TOTAL CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF	The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
Surety Seal	(Name of Surety)
	(Name of Surety)
	( Januar 1 Jassey
	Clarence C. Massey, Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in We	st Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and
must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.	•

### Agency Name: Peoples Insurance Agency LLC

#### THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Know All Men by These Presents: That THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a New Hampshire Corporation, pursuant to the authority granted by Article IV, Section 12 of the Code of Regulations and By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint: Clarence C. Massey, Thomas H. Bottoms Jr of HUNTINGTON, West Virginia its true and lawful agent(s) and attorney(ies)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed any and all BONDS, UNDERTAKINGS, and RECOGNIZANCES, excluding, however, any bond(s) or undertaking(s) guaranteeing the payment of notes

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of said Company at their administrative offices in Keene, NH, in their own proper persons. The authority granted hereunder supersedes any previous authority heretofore granted the above named attorney(ies)-in-fact.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the said The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate Seal of said Company this 1st day of December, 2012.



Gregory W. Davenport Assistant Secretary

On this 1st day of December, 2012 before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Washington, in and for the County of King, duly commissioned and qualified, came Gregory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described in, and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn deposes and says that he is the officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and the said Corporate Seal and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Seattle, State of Washington, the day and year first above written.



Notary Public in and for County of King, State of Washington My Commission expires December 9, 2013

This power of attorney is granted under and by authority of Article IV, Section 12 of the By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, extracts from which read:

ARTICLE IV - Officers: Section 12. Power of Attorney.

Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bond, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary.

Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following vote of the board of directors of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company effective on the 15th day of February, 2011:

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

#### CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing power of attorney, the referenced By-Laws of the Company and the above resolution of their Board of Directors are true and correct copies and are in full force and effect on this date. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the Company this 2nd 2014



David M. Carey Assistant Secretary



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

OP ID: TB DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

09/02/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Peoples Insurance Agency, LLC 101 Fifth Ave, PO Box 2388		CONTACT NAME:					
		PHONE   FAX   (A/C, No, Ext):   (A/C,	No):				
Huntingto Clarence (	n, WV 25724-2388	E-MAIL ADDRESS:					
olarence (	o. massey	PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID #: THESU-1					
		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #				
INSURED	The Summit Electric Group Inc	INSURER A: Motorists Mutual Insurance Co.	14621				
	PO Box 254 Hurricane, WV 25526-0254	INSURER B:					
	Humcane, WV 25526-0254	INSURER C:					
		INSURER D:					
		INSURER E :					
	н н	INSURER F:					
COVEDA	OFFICIOATE NUMBER						

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUB	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
	GENERAL LIABILITY					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		33283285-80	02/21/2014	02/21/2015	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	300,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000
	X XCU Included					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	X Contractual Liab					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						\$	
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X ANY AUTO		33283285 02/21/20	02/21/2014	02/21/2015	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
^				02/21/2014	02/21/2015	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALL OWNED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	X HIRED AUTOS					PROPERTY DAMAGE (PER ACCIDENT)	\$	
	X NON-OWNED AUTOS						\$	
							\$	
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		33283285	02/21/2014	02/21/2015	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	3,000,000
Α	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$	3,000,000
^	DEDUCTIBLE						\$	
	X RETENTION \$ NONE						\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	930	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)		SEPARATE CERTIFICATE	1		E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
Α	INSTALLATION		33283285	02/21/2014	02/21/2015	Installat	946 X444 5) 946 (V	100,000
	8.					Leased/Re		100,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) Evidence of Insurance.

### **CERTIFICATE HOLDER**

West Virginia Department of Agriculture Moorefield Field Office 60B Industrial Park Rd Moorefield, WV 26836-0302

#### CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.





### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

09/02/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

100	he terms and conditions of the policy tertificate holder in lieu of such endor			The country of the 12 to 10 to	lorsement. A s	tatement on th	nis certificate does not o	onfe	r rights to the	
PRO	DDUCER DDIES Insurance Agency, LLC		(0	, N	CONTACT NAME: PHONE		FAX			
101 Fifth Ave, PO Box 2388 Huntington, WV 25724-2388 Clarence C. Massey					(A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):  E-MAIL ADDRESS:					
Very 100 mm	Control of the Contro			Ċ	PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID #: TH	ESU-1				
INCI	URED The Summit Electric Gro	با میں	30				RDING COVERAGE		NAIC #	
INSI	PO Box 254	up II	IC		INSURER A : Brickstreet Insurance					
	Hurricane, WV 25526-025	54			INSURER B:					
	Condition of Condition Annual Management (Section 20) Annual Condition (CCS) Extend under				NSURER C :					
					INSURER D :					
					NSURER E :			10.00		
00	VERAGES CER	TIEI	~ A T	E NUMBER:	NSURER F :		REVISION NUMBER:			
T IN C E	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RIERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	OF I	NSU REME AIN, CIES.	RANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE INT, TERM OR CONDITION OF THE INSURANCE AFFORDED LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BE	F ANY CONTRAC BY THE POLIC EEN REDUCED B	TO THE INSURE OT OR OTHER IES DESCRIBE Y PAID CLAIMS	ED NAMED ABOVE FOR T DOCUMENT WITH RESPE D HEREIN IS SUBJECT T	CT TO	O WHICH THIS	
INSR LTR		INSR	WVD	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	rs		
	GENERAL LIABILITY			a - * 1			EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			N I			PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	21 H 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2	
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$		
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$		
	POLICY JECT LOC	-					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						(Ea accident)	\$		
	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	HIRED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (PER ACCIDENT)	\$		
	NON-OWNED AUTOS							\$		
			Y					\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$		
	DEDUCTIBLE							\$		
	RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION	_	_				▼ WC STATU- OTH-	\$		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N			WCD4044009	02/04/204	02/04/2045	↑ TORY LIMITS   ER		4 000 000	
A	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A		WCB1011008 INCLUDES BROAD FORM	02/01/2014	02/01/2015	E.E. ENOTTHOOIDENT	\$	1,000,000	
Α	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under			INCLUDES BROAD FORW			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		1,000,000	
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					1	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL dence of West Virginia wor					is required)				
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER				ANCELLATION	1				
					SHOULD ANY OF	THE ABOVE D	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA	ANCE	LLED BEFORE	

West Virginia Department of Agriculture

**Moorefield Field Office** 60B Industrial Park Rd Moorefield, WV 26836-0302 THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

**AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE**